	_	12-	08-1998	LIO DEDAMENTARLIT OF COLUMN
FORM PTO-1594 MRP	RECC	I (BBIB) transisans sa		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Offi
123-98	NLOC		917489	Attorney Docket No. 2052.80
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents an			ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ie Warnaco Inc.	s):		2. Name(s) and addre	ess(es) of receiving party(ies):
90 Park Avenue New York, NY 10016		6 PE	%\	ds Textiles (Holdings) Limited
[] Individual(s) [] [] General Partnership [] [X] Corporation (Delaware)	Associat Limited I	ton C 3 3 Partnership	London.	W1A 5DA ENGLAND
Other:			[] Individual(s)	a a wa ki in
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:			[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (United Kingdom) [] Other:	
[] Security Agreement []			If assignee is not domici representative designati	iled in the United States, a domestic ion is attached:
Execution Date: April 29, 1998			(Designation must be a	separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date. April 29, 1990	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? [] Yes []
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,018,580		
	Additio	nal numbers a	 ittached? [] Yes [X] No)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	ications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Mark S. Sommers, Esq				
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00	
		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315		if fee is deficier 8. Deposit account num		
			06-0916	IDUI .
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
document. Mark S. Sommers Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoil	ng information is	s true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original December 3, 1998 Date
7/1998 BMSUYEN 00000259 1018580				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and between by and between Warnaco Inc., a

Delaware corporation with place of business at 90 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016 and

325 Lafayette Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut ("Assignor") and Courtaulds Textiles

(Holdings) Limited, a U.K. corporation with a principal place of business at 13/14 Margaret

Street, London, W1A 5DA, England ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,018,580 for the trademark ULTRA BRA and related goodwill for "brassieres;" and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights to the mark ULTRA BRA, including Registration No. 1,018,580.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the mark ULTRA BRA, including all common law rights and U.S. Registration No. 1,018,580, together with the goodwill symbolized by the ULTRA BRA mark, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the mark.

Date: Apr. 7 (c., 1998

Name:

Title:

Courtaulds Textiles (Holdings) Limited

Date: 29 APRIL, 1998

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

Vame: KARETY BRIDDOCK

Title:

COmpany cod day

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0594